SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.931 OF 2013 (For prel. hearing)

VINEET DHANDA

U.O.I & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv. Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Savita Sainani) Court Master